300A
PHASE CONTROL THYRISTORS Stud Version
ST300S SERIES
1
Bulletin I25158  rev. B  01/94
Features
Center amplifying gate

30° 0.041 0.042
Conduction angle Sinusoidal conduction Rectangular conduction Units Conditions
Ordering Information Table
1 - Thyristor
2 - Essential part number
3 - 0 = Converter grade
4 - S = Compression bonding Stud
5 - Voltage code: Code x 100 = V
RRM
 (See Voltage Rating Table)
6 - P = Stud base  16UNF threads
M = Stud base metric threads (M24 x 1.5)
7 - 0 = Eyelet terminals (Gate and Auxiliary Cathode Leads)
1 = Fast - on terminals (Gate and Auxiliary Cathode Leads)
3 = Threaded top terminal 3/8" 24UNF-2A
8 - Critical dv/dt:None = 500V/µsec (Standard value)
L = 1000V/µsec (Special selection)
Device Code
53 4
ST 30 0 S 20 P 0
7 81 2 6
ST300S Series
5
Bulletin I25158  rev. B  01/94
Fast-on Terminals
Case Style TO-209AE (TO-118)
All dimensions in millimeters (inches)
Outline Table
Case Style TO-209AE (TO-118)
with top thread terminal 3/8"
All dimensions in millimeters (inches)
RED CATHODE
RED SILICON RUBBER
10.5 (0.41)
2
4
5
 (
9
.6
5
)
±
 1
0
 (
0
.3
9
)
WHITE GATE
4.3 (0.17) DIA.
CERAMIC HOUSING
WHITE SHRINK
NOM.
4